THE ALLIANCE FOR LOW INPUT SUSTAINABLE TURF



A-LIST® Appoints Dr. Kyley Dickson As New Executive Director

March, 2022; The Alliance for Low Input Sustainable Turf (A-LIST) is proud to announce that Kyley Dickson, Ph.D at the University of Tennessee – Knoxville, has been selected as the organization's new Executive Director.

The Executive Director, in cooperation with the Executive Committee and Research Committee, develops and implements the long-term strategies of the alliance. As the Executive Director of the A-LIST, Dr. Dickson will seek to utilize his experience in turfgrass research to increase awareness of the program and promote turfgrass as an environmentally friendly solution. Dr. Dickson's interest lies in working with founding A-LIST members, university cooperators and other industry professionals to raise awareness of the importance of planting improved natural turfgrass varieties. "Kyley is going to help us to bring sustainable solutions to all the Turfgrass markets. Our sustainable solutions reduce the hidden carbon costs of turfgrasses while enabling the benefits to be enjoyed by all. Kyley understands the long-term benefits of A-LIST varieties and brings excitement to the Team," said Dr. Leah Brilman, Director Project Management and Technical Services. This appointment supplements the critical work Dr. Dickson will continue at UT-Knoxville.

Dr. Dickson is a native of East Tennessee, and was awarded 3 degrees from the University of Tennessee – Knoxville: A Doctorate in Plant, Soil, and Insect Sciences, a Master's degree in Plant Sciences, and a Bachelor's in Plant Sciences, with concentration in Turfgrass Management.

Dr. Dickson has worked for 15 years in the turfgrass industry on a wide variety of areas, ranging from turfgrass research to sports fields management to lawn care maintenance. His working role today is as Researcher & Associate Director at the Center for Athletic Field Safety at the University of Tennessee – Knoxville, and he has conducted extensive turfgrass research at his university for 10+ years.

Dr. Dickson has completed turfgrass variety trials on many different aspects of warm and cool season species. Currently, his research focuses on improving safety and playability of athletic fields. This research ranges from

THE ALLIANCE FOR LOW INPUT SUSTAINABLE TURF

evaluating new turfgrass varieties for athletic fields to determining the impact of soil moisture content on rootzone behavior.

"We are ecstatic about welcoming Dr. Dickson to the helm of A-LIST," said Jeremy Husen, outgoing A-LIST Executive Director. "Appointing such a respected researcher to the Executive Director position is another example of our dedication to leading with data-driven turfgrass choices, and our entire group is excited for the future of A-LIST under his guidance!" "In my conversations with Kyley, I have found myself continually impressed with his turf grass knowledge, his contacts in academia and his ability to think outside the box when it comes to promotion of A-LIST," said Sean Chaney, Vice President of Professional Turf Sales for DLF U.S.

########

Kyley Dickson can be reached at kyley@a-listturf.com or 931-397-1385.

The A-LIST is an independent, non-profit, industry initiative, fostering development of sustainable turfgrass varieties and related products that perform their function with less maintenance inputs, thus benefiting the environment. A-LIST monitors a voluntary evaluation program including metrics like water conservation, reduced fertility and traffic, heat, and drought stress tolerances, all with no fungicide or insecticide applications. Products that meet the acceptance criteria can utilize the A-LIST Approved symbol in their marketing and receive the A-LIST Approved tag for use in packaging.